We have computed these ratios by dividing earnings available for fixed charges for each period by fixed charges for that period. We calculated earnings
available for fixed charges by adding pre-tax income from continuing operations and fixed charges. Fixed charges represent the sum of interest expense,
including the amount we amortize for debt financing costs, capitalized interest and our estimate of the amount of interest within our rental expense.

S-6

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of September 30, 2015 on (1) an actual basis and (2) an “as adjusted” basis to give effect to (i) the sale of
the   % Notes due 2025 offered hereby, (ii) the repayment at maturity of the 4.875% Notes due October 15, 2015 in accordance with their terms, (iii) the
issuance of commercial paper to fund such repayment and (iv) repayment of such commercial paper with the proceeds of this offering. You should read this
table in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds” and our consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in the accompanying
prospectus. The “as adjusted” information may not reflect our short-term debt and capitalization in the future.

   September 30, 2015
(in thousands, except as indicated)   Actual   As adjusted
Short-term debt

Commercial paper   $161,200   $

Current portion of long-term debt

300,105

Total short-term debt   $461,305   $

Long-term debt

4.875% Notes due October 15, 2015   299,984   —

5.45% Notes due 2018   349,175   349,175

2.125% Notes due 2020 (Euro denominated)   335,355   335,355

4.30% Notes due 2021   449,859   449,859

6.65% Debentures due June 1, 2028   199,543   199,543

5.375% Debentures due October 15, 2035   296,804   296,804

6.60% Notes due 2038   248,014   248,014

5.375% Notes due 2041   345,949   345,949

   % Notes due 2025 offered hereby   —

Other long-term debt including capital leases   365   365
Total long-term debt   $2,525,048   $

Less current portion of long-term debt

(300,105)

—

Long-term debt excluding current portion   $2,224,943   $

Stockholders’ equity

Capital stock, $1 par value, authorized 500,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding 256,074,184 shares   $256,074   $256,074

Additional paid-in capital   923,349   923,349

Comprehensive income   (251,145)   (251,145)

Retained earnings   7,610,042   7,610,042

Common shares in treasury, at cost; 101,109,186 shares   (4,972,016)   (4,972,016)
Total stockholders’ equity

$3,566,304

   $3,566,304

Total capitalization

$8,478,820

   $

S-7

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

The following description of the terms of the notes offered hereby supplements, and to the extent it is inconsistent therewith replaces, the description of the
general terms of debt securities set forth in the accompanying prospectus, to which description reference is hereby made. In this “Description of Notes”
section, the terms “we,” “our,” “us,” “the Company” and “Dover” refer solely to Dover Corporation (and not its subsidiaries).